© 2015 Precision Digital Corporation.
All rights reserved.
Getting in front of a customer is expensive
and hard to do. The ProtEX Demonstrator
will help you make the most of this precious
time. The ProtEX Demo allows you to quickly
demonstrate Precision Digital’s ProtEX se-
ries of meters.

ProtEX PDD6800 Series Demonstrators Instruction Manual
8
Ordering Information
Note: The ProtEX meter in the ProtEX Demo is not intended for resale.
Parts Included
1. PD6800 series meter in convenient hand
carry enclosure
2. PDA20-PD signal generator and power
cord (PDD6800, 6801 and 6820)
-or-
	 Momentary trigger switch for pulse gen-
eration (PDD6830)
3. Product Documentation CD
4. ProtEX Demonstrator Instruction Manual
(This Document)
Warranty
2 years parts and labor
Safety Information
WARNING
Hazardous voltages exist within enclosure.
Service should be performed only by trained
service personnel.
Power Connection
The analog input ProtEX Demonstrators
(models PDD6800, 6801, & 6820) have a
power cord that plugs into a USA standard
115 VAC power outlet.
To power the Demonstrator from other
power sources such as 230 VAC, the user
must provide the necessary plug adapter.
Refer to the instruction manual for your
particular model ProtEX meter for power
specifications.
SafeTouch® Buttons
The ProtEX meter is equipped with four
sensors that operate as through-glass
buttons so that it can be programmed and
operated without removing the cover (and
exposing the electronics) in a hazardous
area. To actuate a button, press one finger
to the glass directly over the marked button
area. When the cover is removed, the four
mechanical buttons located next to the sen-
sors can be used. The sensors are disabled
when a mechanical button is pressed and
will automatically be re-enabled after 60
seconds of inactivity.
The SafeTouch® buttons are designed to
filter normal levels of ambient interference
and to protect against false triggering, how-
ever, it is recommended that the SafeTouch®
buttons be disabled (slide switch to LOCK)
if there is an infrared interference source in
line-of-sight to the display.
Model Description
PDD6800 ProtEX-Pro Demo Process Meter
PDD6801 ProtEX-F&I Demo Level Meter
PDD6820 ProtEX-RTA Demo Rate/Totalizer Meter
PDD6830 ProtEX-RTP Demo Pulse Rate/Totalizer
While there are some instructions in
this manual related to the demon-
stration of the ProtEX, please refer